Tiffin (6-3,1-1 G-MAC) -vs- Tampa (5-5,1-2 Sunshine State)

12/16/23 at Bob Martinez Athletics Center, Tampa, FL

Date: 12/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘- dgh?:Z:PyS Tiffin 35 37 72

Site: Bob Martinez Athletics Center, Tampa, FL Tampa 45 31 76

Referees: Charles Howell Jr., Luis Vazquez, Jonathan Broska

Tiffin 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Rivers,Joshua * 29 8-17 0-2 2-5 1-6 7 3 1 4 2 0 18

02 Taylor,Morgan % 32 5-12 0-2 4-6 2-2 4 1 4 3 0 1 14

33 Jordan,Wesley * 35 5-9 0-2 1-1 4-6 10 1 1 2 1 0 11

05 Swaby,Brandon =3 28 1-4 1-3 6-7 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 5 9

11  Key,Carius * 25 4-13 0-2 0-2 5-2 7 4 3 5 0 2 8

14  Lopez,Ian 23 39 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7

03  Pruitt,KJ 13 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 i 0o o 1 1 1 3

23  Muhammad,John 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

22 Brown,Rhaven 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-68 2-19 14-22 13-22 35 17 9 16 5 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33% 1-8 12.50% 8-12 66.67%

Second Half 15-38 39.47% 1-11 9.09% 6-10 60.00%

Total 28-68 41.2% 2-19 10.5% 14-22 63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Tampa 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Williams,Bryan * 27 7-13 2-5 3-3 0-0 0 4 5 4 0 3 19

32 Leitao,Tyson X 33 7-13 0-0 0-0 5-7 12 2 2 3 0 0 14

25 Toney,Jaxon * 22 4-9 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 1 2 1 10

01 Davis,Amari & 25 1-7 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 4 3 0 1 3

02 Young,Isaiah * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 2 0

10 Harvey,De'Andre 21 5-8 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 3 13

20  White,Jesse 21 4-8 2-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 10

23 Johnson,Zach 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 6

22  Gingeleski,Cole 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 1

05 Higdon,Ian 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-65 7-15 9-12 10-23 33 21 18 16 2 12 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-33 54.55% 5-10 50.00% 4-6 66.67%

Second Half 12-32  37.50% 2-5 40.00% 5-6 83.33%

Total 30-65 46.2% 7-15 46.7% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 30

Points in the Paint: 46
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:

10



VISITORS: Tiffin

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tampa

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEY,CARIUS
FOUL by SWABY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN

TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS

BLOCK by JORDAN,WESLEY

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY
MISS 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by SWABY,BRANDON
GOOD DUNK by JORDAN,WESLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIVERS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN
GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
TURNOVER by RIVERS,JOSHUA

19:41
19:30
19:30
19:30
19:27
19:27
19:21
19:19
19:07
19:07
18:55
18:55
18:47
18:29
18:12
17:45
17:45

17:36

17:22

17:09

17:00

16:53
16:30
16:23
16:23
16:18

16:09

16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
15:47

15:40

15:28

2-0

2-1

2-3
4-3
4-5

4-7

4-10

6-10

8-10

10-10

11-10

V2

Vi1

H1
Vi1
H1

H3

H 6

H 4

H2

V1

GOOD FT by DAVIS,AMARI
MISS FT by DAVIS,AMARI

STEAL by DAVIS,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

FOUL by YOUNG,ISAIAH

STEAL by YOUNG,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TONEY,JAXON
GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,AMARI

BLOCK by TONEY,JAXON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JAXON
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
ASSIST by YOUNG,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by YOUNG,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON
SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN

SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB IN by WHITE,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE



STEAL by SWABY,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,WESLEY

TURNOVER by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ

SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,WESLEY

TURNOVER by JORDAN,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,IAN
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

STEAL by PRUITT,KJ
GOOD DUNK by PRUITT,KI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY
SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSHUA
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD FT by PRUITT,KJ

FOUL by BROWN,RHAVEN

MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by LOPEZ,IAN

11-12

11-14

11-17

13-17

14-17

14-20

H1

H3

H 6

H4

H3

H 6

STEAL by WHITE,JESSE
TURNOVER by LEITAO,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by HIGDON,IAN
GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JESSE
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AMARI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,TYSON
TURNOVER by LEITAO,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by HIGDON,IAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZACH
ASSIST by LEITAO,TYSON

STEAL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by HIGDON,IAN

MISS LAYUP by HIGDON,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZACH

FOUL by JOHNSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN

SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB OUT by WHITE,JESSE

SUB OUT by LEITAO,TYSON
SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
SUB IN by GINGELESKI,COLE
SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON

FOUL by GINGELESKI,COLE
TURNOVER by GINGELESKI,COLE

REBOUND DEF by GINGELESKI,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZACH
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by GINGELESKI,COLE
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,JAXON
REBOUND OFF by GINGELESKI,COLE

MISS FT by GINGELESKI,COLE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN 10:31
SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON 10:31
10:31 14-21 H7 GOOD FT by GINGELESKI,COLE
MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,JOSHUA 10:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL by KEY,CARIUS 10:06
TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS 10:06
09:56 MISS LAYUP by GINGELESKI,COLE(in the paint)
BLOCK by PRUITT,KJ 09:56
REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON ==
MISS LAYUP by SWABY,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:48
REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS ==
09:45 FOUL by GINGELESKI,COLE
MISS FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak) 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:45 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
09:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH
09:45 SUB IN by DAVIS,AMARI
09:45 SUB IN by WHITE,JESSE
SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN 09:45
SUB IN by JORDAN,WESLEY 09:45
MISS FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak) 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JAXON
09:35 14-23 H9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITE,JESSE

09:27 FOUL by GINGELESKI,COLE
MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
09:27 SUB OUT by GINGELESKI,COLE
09:27 SUB IN by LEITAO,TYSON
MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 09:27
= REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JAXON
09:17 MISS LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY -
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY 09:01 16-23 H7
08:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PRUITT,KJ 08:37
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN 08:37
08:23 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA 08:23 17-23 H6
GOOD FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA 08:23 18-23 H5
SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSHUA 08:23
SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN 08:23
08:15 TURNOVER by DAVIS,AMARI
STEAL by SWABY,BRANDON 08:15
TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS 08:04
08:04 STEAL by TONEY,JAXON
07:57 TURNOVER by TONEY,JAXON
STEAL by BROWN,RHAVEN 07:57
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
07:35 18-25 H7 GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TONEY,JAXON
TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS 07:13
07:13 STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the
07:09 18-27 H9 paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:45 20-27 H7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:43
06:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

06:43 SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON



SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN

FOUL by BROWN,RHAVEN
SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN,WESLEY

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,KI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY
SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,JOHN

SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
TURNOVER by PRUITT,KJ]

20-30

23-30

25-30

26-30
27-30
27-33

28-33
29-33
29-35

29-37

31-37

31-39

H7

H5

H4
H 3
H6

H5
H4
H6

H8

H6

H8

SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN
SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HIGDON,IAN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HIGDON,IAN

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JESSE

ASSIST by DAVIS,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,AMARI
TURNOVER by DAVIS,AMARI
FOUL by DAVIS,AMARI

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
ASSIST by WHITE,JESSE
FOUL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AMARI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN
SUB OUT by WHITE,JESSE
SUB OUT by LEITAO,TYSON
SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON

GOOD DUNK by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)

STEAL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE



FOUL by RIVERS,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]
SUB IN by JORDAN,WESLEY

GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MORGAN

FOUL by KEY,CARIUS
TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Tiffin

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
22
13
10
58
58
53
36
36
36
36
36
36
21

31-40 HO9
31-41 H 10
33-41 H8
33-43 H 10

33-45

00:05 35-45 H10

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN

GOOD FT by HARVEY, DE'ANDRE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HARVEY, DE'ANDRE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN
SUB IN by LEITAO,TYSON

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tampa

SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN
SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by RIVERS,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by JORDAN,WESLEY
FOUL by KEY,CARIUS

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS

SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

19:46

19:42

19:

19:
19:

18:

18:

18:
18:

18:

19

15
09

52

35

24
24

19

18:00

17:
17:
17:

53
53
53

17:42

17:

17:

17:

28

19

14

37-45 H8
37-48 H11

37-50 H 13

SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH
SUB IN by DAVIS,AMARI

SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by TONEY,JAXON

FOUL by LEITAO,TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
ASSIST by DAVIS,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

GOOI? LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO, TYSON
MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)



- REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,TYSON
17:11 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON 16:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JAXON
16:46 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:33 FOUL by TONEY,JAXON
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN 16:32 38-52 H 14
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN 16:32 39-52 H 13

16:20 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
TURNOVER by RIVERS,JOSHUA 16:05
16:05 STEAL by YOUNG,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the
16:00 39-56 H 17 paint)

== ASSIST by YOUNG,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:41
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
15:33 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
15:33 SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:31 41-56 H 15

15:11 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
o ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint) 14:50
== REBOUND DEF by TONEY,JAXON
14:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
14:41 SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON
14:41 SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN
14:41 SUB IN by WHITE,JESSE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN 14:41
SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ 14:41
FOUL by SWABY,BRANDON 14:37
14:33 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA --
GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,IAN 14:19 43-58 H 15
13:51 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
13:47 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AMARI
13:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON 13:47
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS 13:47
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint) 13:33
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY ==
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint) 13:29 45-58 H 13
13:15 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,K] --
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN 13:08
REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,IAN(in the paint) 13:00 47-58 H 11
ASSIST by KEY,CARIUS --
12:27 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by RIVERS,JOSHUA 12:27
SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN 12:27
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint) 12:09

== REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
11:43 47-60 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

11:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint) 11:26
REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS —
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24
11:24 SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

11:24 SUB OUT by WHITE,JESSE



MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RHAVEN

SUB OUT by PRUITT,KJ

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN

SUB IN by RIVERS,JOSHUA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

49-60 H 11
49-62 H 13
51-62 H11
53-62 H9
55-62 H7
57-62 H5
57-64 H7

SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by HIGDON,IAN
SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN
SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by YOUNG,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by YOUNG,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO, TYSON
GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by LEITAO,TYSON
SUB IN by DAVIS,AMARI

SUB IN by HIGDON,IAN

SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB IN by WHITE,JESSE

BLOCK by TONEY,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HIGDON,IAN

SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

SUB IN by LEITAO,TYSON



SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,JOHN
SUB IN by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON
ASSIST by KEY,CARIUS

FOUL by RIVERS,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS FT by RIVERS,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by SWABY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by RIVERS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS
SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

BLOCK by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
MISS 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON

STEAL by SWABY,BRANDON

MISS FT by SWABY,BRANDON(fastbreak)
STEAL by SWABY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

FOUL by JORDAN,WESLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by TAYLOR,MORGAN
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
STEAL by KEY,CARIUS

MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by KEY,CARIUS

FOUL by SWABY,BRANDON

60-64

60-65

60-66

62-66

63-66
64-66
64-69

66-69

66-71

66-72
68-72

H 4

H5

H 6

H4

H3
H2
H5

H3

H5

H6
H 4

GOOD FT by TONEY,JAXON
GOOD FT by TONEY,JAXON
FOUL by DAVIS,AMARI

FOUL by LEITAO,TYSON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JESSE

ASSIST by LEITAO,TYSON

STEAL by JOHNSON,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AMARI
SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZACH

TURNOVER by LEITAO,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON

SUB OUT by WHITE,JESSE
SUB IN by DAVIS,AMARI
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AMARI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,TYSON



BLOCK by RIVERS,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MORGAN

BLOCK by RIVERS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by KEY,CARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by SWABY,BRANDON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN
MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by KEY,CARIUS

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MORGAN

FOUL by RIVERS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MORGAN

68-74

69-74
70-74

72-74

72-75
72-76

H 6

H5
H4

H2

H 3
H4

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

FOUL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB IN by WHITE,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO, TYSON
GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JESSE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYAN

TURNOVER by WHITE,JESSE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,AMARI

SUB OUT by WHITE,JESSE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZACH
SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON

SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON
SUB IN by WHITE,JESSE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,JESSE

SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON
SUB IN by WHITE,JESSE

MISS FT by WHITE,JESSE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE



